May 2012

1) Do you use outside contractors to provide any services? (e.g. Domestic, catering, portering, security etc)

Yes, the Trust does use outside contractors to provide some Facilities Management Services.

2) Which company holds the contract for these services?

## Catering/Meal Supply

Supplying Company = Medirest Contract Start (Year) = 2005 Contract Length = 5 year + 2 year extension

## Laundry/Linen

Supplying Company = Sunlight Contract Start (Year) = 2007 Contract Length = 5 years

3) Please provide details of which services they provide

Please see our response to question 2 above

4) When is the contact due to expire?

Please see our response to question 2 above

5) How many members of staff are employed by the contractor?

The Trust would not hold information regarding the number of staff a contractor employs.